

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 20982/2008 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2008 in CRLOP No.
3715/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.M.SHAHUL HAMEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.ANDU & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.

The short grievance of the petitioner in this petition is
that grave prejudice would be caused to him if the
compensation, awarded by the High Court, is deducted from his
salary even before the submission of enquiry report in terms of
the impugned order.

Issue notice confined to the said question.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master